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07/08/2025
AUGUSTA RICHMOND COUNTY 
530 GREEN ST RM 105
AUGUSTA, GA 30901 
 
 
  
RE: Motorola Quote for AUGUSTA 900
Dear MATT HETRICK,
 
Motorola Solutions is pleased to present AUGUSTA RICHMOND COUNTY with this quote for quality communications
equipment and services.  The development of this quote provided us the opportunity to evaluate your
requirements and propose a solution to best fulfill your communications needs.
 
This information is provided to assist you in your evaluation process. Our goal is to provide AUGUSTA RICHMOND
COUNTY with the best products and services available in the communications industry. Please direct any questions
to Spiro Papadopoulos at spiro@augustacommunications.com.
 
We thank you for the opportunity to provide you with premier communications and look forward to your review and
feedback regarding this quote. 
 
 
Sincerely,
 
 
 
Spiro Papadopoulos 

 
Motorola Solutions Manufacturer's Representative

 

  QUOTE-3195725
 



  Billing Address:
AUGUSTA RICHMOND COUNTY 
530 GREEN ST RM 105 
AUGUSTA, GA 30901 
US 
 
 

  Quote Date:07/08/2025
Expiration Date:09/06/2025
Quote Created By:
Spiro Papadopoulos
spiro@
augustacommunications.com
End Customer:
AUGUSTA RICHMOND COUNTY 
MATT HETRICK 
Matthew Hetrick
<hetrick@augustaga.gov> 
706-821-2522 
 

 

   

Contract:  36273 - SOURCEWELL 042021-
MOT
AGREEMENT: STATE OF GEORGIA
 

Summary:
Any sales transaction resulting from Motorola's quote is based on and subject to the applicable Motorola Standard Terms
and Conditions, notwithstanding terms and conditions on purchase orders or other Customer ordering documents.
Motorola Standard Terms and Conditions are found at www.motorolasolutions.com/product-terms .

  Line #
 

Item Number
 

Description
 

Qty
 

List Price
 

Sale Price
 

Ext. Sale Price
 

 

 

APX™ 900
           

  1
 

H92UCF9PW6AN
 

PORTABLE RADIO APX 900
7/800 MHZ MODEL 2
 

10
 

$2,197.00
 

$1,603.81
 

$16,038.10
 

  1a
 

QA01767AW
 

ADD: P25 LINK LAYER
AUTHENTICATION
 

10
 

$118.00
 

$86.14
 

$861.40
 

  1b
 

H842BW
 

ADD: SINGLE UNIT PACKAGING
 

10
 

$0.00
 

$0.00
 

$0.00
 

  1c
 

Q667BB
 

ADD: ADP ONLY (NON-P25 CAP
COMPLIANT) (US ONLY)
 

10
 

$0.00
 

$0.00
 

$0.00
 

  1d
 

G996AZ
 

ADD: PROGRAMMING OVER
P25 (OTAP)
 

10
 

$118.00
 

$86.14
 

$861.40
 

  1e
 

QA04096AA
 

SOFTWARE LICENSE ENH: P25
TRUNKING
 

10
 

$1,259.00
 

$919.07
 

$9,190.70
 

  1f
 

QA09008AA
 

ADD: GROUP SERVICES
 

10
 

$177.00
 

$129.21
 

$1,292.10
 

  1g
 

QA00580AF
 

ADD: TDMA OPERATION
 

10
 

$530.00
 

$386.90
 

$3,869.00
 

  1h
 

QA03399AA
 

ADD: ENHANCED DATA APX
 

10
 

$177.00
 

$129.21
 

$1,292.10
 

  1i
 

QA09113AB
 

ADD: BASELINE RELEASE SW
 

10
 

$0.00
 

$0.00
 

$0.00
 

  1j
 

H885BK
 

ADD: 3Y ESSENTIAL SERVICE
 

10
 

$133.00
 

$133.00
 

$1,330.00
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Any sales transaction following Motorola's quote is based on and subject to the terms and conditions of the valid and executed written contract between Customer and Motorola (the""Underlying Agreement"") that authorizes Customer to purchase equipment and/or services or license software (collectively ""Products""). If no Underlying Agreement exists betweenMotorola and Customer, then Motorola's Standard Terms of Use and Motorola's Standard Terms and Conditions of Sales and Supply shall govern the purchase of the Products.
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  Line #
 

Item Number
 

Description
 

Qty
 

List Price
 

Sale Price
 

Ext. Sale Price
 

  2
 

PMNN4491D
 

PORTABLE RADIO BATTERY
IMPRES LI-ION IP68 2100T
 

1
 

$126.50
 

$92.35
 

$92.35
 

  3
 

PMPN4576A
 

CHARGER, DESKTOP SINGLE
UNIT IMPRES, US/CAN PLUG
 

10
 

$87.83
 

$64.12
 

$641.20
 

  4
 

PMMN4062AL
 

PORTABLE RSM GCAI, IP54, NC,
3.5MM JACK, LARGE
 

10
 

$136.02
 

$99.29
 

$992.90
 

Grand Total
  $36,461.25(USD)

 

 
Notes:

       

 

●  

 

  Unless otherwise noted, this quote excludes sales tax or other applicable taxes (such as Goods and ServicesTax, sales tax, Value Added Tax and other taxes of a similar nature). Any tax the customer is subject to will beadded to invoices.
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Purchase Order Checklist NA OM

Marked as PO/ Contract/ Notice to Proceed on Company Letterhead
(PO will not be processed without this)

PO Number/ Contract Number

PO Date

Vendor = Motorola Solutions, Inc.

Payment (Billing) Terms/ State Contract Number

Bill-To Name on PO must be equal to the Legal Bill-To Name

Bill-To Address

Ship-To Address (If we are shipping to a MR location, it must be documented on PO)

Ultimate Address (If the Ship-To address is the MR location then the Ultimate Destination
address must be documented on PO )

PO Amount must be equal to or greater than Order Total

Non-Editable Format (Word/ Excel templates cannot be accepted)

Tax Exemption Status

Signatures (As required)

NOTE: When an email order is submitted a confirmation is sent from Motorola AutoNotify referencing a
case number.
Once checklist is complete, order still must go through Order Validation/Credit Approval

 

   


