





AUGUSTA RICHMOND COUNTY

AUGUSTA 900 07/08/2025



07/08/2025

AUGUSTA RICHMOND COUNTY 530 GREEN ST RM 105 AUGUSTA, GA 30901

RE: Motorola Quote for AUGUSTA 900

Dear MATT HETRICK,

Motorola Solutions is pleased to present AUGUSTA RICHMOND COUNTY with this quote for quality communications equipment and services. The development of this quote provided us the opportunity to evaluate your requirements and propose a solution to best fulfill your communications needs.

This information is provided to assist you in your evaluation process. Our goal is to provide AUGUSTA RICHMOND COUNTY with the best products and services available in the communications industry. Please direct any questions to Spiro Papadopoulos at spiro@augustacommunications.com.

We thank you for the opportunity to provide you with premier communications and look forward to your review and feedback regarding this quote.

Sincerely,

Spiro Papadopoulos

Motorola Solutions Manufacturer's Representative



Billing Address: AUGUSTA RICHMOND COUNTY 530 GREEN ST RM 105 AUGUSTA, GA 30901 US Quote Date:07/08/2025 Expiration Date:09/06/2025 Quote Created By: Spiro Papadopoulos spiro@ augustacommunications.com

End Customer:
AUGUSTA RICHMOND COUNTY
MATT HETRICK
Matthew Hetrick
<hetrick@augustaga.gov>
706-821-2522

Contract: 36273 - SOURCEWELL 042021-

MOT

AGREEMENT: STATE OF GEORGIA

Summary:

Any sales transaction resulting from Motorola's quote is based on and subject to the applicable Motorola Standard Terms and Conditions, notwithstanding terms and conditions on purchase orders or other Customer ordering documents. Motorola Standard Terms and Conditions are found at www.motorolasolutions.com/product-terms.

Line #	Item Number	Description	Qty	List Price	Sale Price	Ext. Sale Price
	APX™ 900					
1	H92UCF9PW6AN	PORTABLE RADIO APX 900 7/800 MHZ MODEL 2	10	\$2,197.00	\$1,603.81	\$16,038.10
1a	QA01767AW	ADD: P25 LINK LAYER AUTHENTICATION	10	\$118.00	\$86.14	\$861.40
1b	H842BW	ADD: SINGLE UNIT PACKAGING	10	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
1c	Q667BB	ADD: ADP ONLY (NON-P25 CAP COMPLIANT) (US ONLY)	10	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
1d	G996AZ	ADD: PROGRAMMING OVER P25 (OTAP)	10	\$118.00	\$86.14	\$861.40
1e	QA04096AA	SOFTWARE LICENSE ENH: P25 TRUNKING	10	\$1,259.00	\$919.07	\$9,190.70
1f	QA09008AA	ADD: GROUP SERVICES	10	\$177.00	\$129.21	\$1,292.10
1g	QA00580AF	ADD: TDMA OPERATION	10	\$530.00	\$386.90	\$3,869.00
1h	QA03399AA	ADD: ENHANCED DATA APX	10	\$177.00	\$129.21	\$1,292.10
1i	QA09113AB	ADD: BASELINE RELEASE SW	10	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
	H885BK	ADD: 3Y ESSENTIAL SERVICE	10	\$133.00	\$133.00	\$1,330.00



Any sales transaction following Motorola's quote is based on and subject to the terms and conditions of the valid and executed written contract between Customer and Motorola (the ""Underlying Agreement"") that authorizes Customer to purchase equipment and/or services or license software (collectively ""Products""). If no Underlying Agreement exists between Motorola and Customer, then Motorola's Standard Terms of Use and Motorola's Standard Terms and Conditions of Sales and Supply shall govern the purchase of the Products.

Motorola Solutions, Inc.: 500 West Monroe, United States - 60661 ~ #: 36-1115800



Item Number	Description	Qty	List Price	Sale Price	Ext. Sale Price
PMNN4491D	PORTABLE RADIO BATTERY IMPRES LI-ION IP68 2100T	1	\$126.50	\$92.35	\$92.35
PMPN4576A	CHARGER, DESKTOP SINGLE UNIT IMPRES, US/CAN PLUG	10	\$87.83	\$64.12	\$641.20
PMMN4062AL	PORTABLE RSM GCAI, IP54, NC, 3.5MM JACK, LARGE	10	\$136.02	\$99.29	\$992.90
	PMNN4491D PMPN4576A	PMNN4491D PORTABLE RADIO BATTERY IMPRES LI-ION IP68 2100T PMPN4576A CHARGER, DESKTOP SINGLE UNIT IMPRES, US/CAN PLUG PMMN4062AL PORTABLE RSM GCAI, IP54, NC,	PMNN4491D PORTABLE RADIO BATTERY 1 IMPRES LI-ION IP68 2100T PMPN4576A CHARGER, DESKTOP SINGLE 10 UNIT IMPRES, US/CAN PLUG PMMN4062AL PORTABLE RSM GCAI, IP54, NC, 10	PMNN4491D PORTABLE RADIO BATTERY 1 \$126.50 IMPRES LI-ION IP68 2100T PMPN4576A CHARGER, DESKTOP SINGLE 10 \$87.83 UNIT IMPRES, US/CAN PLUG PMMN4062AL PORTABLE RSM GCAI, IP54, NC, 10 \$136.02	PMNN4491D PORTABLE RADIO BATTERY 1 \$126.50 \$92.35 IMPRES LI-ION IP68 2100T PMPN4576A CHARGER, DESKTOP SINGLE 10 \$87.83 \$64.12 UNIT IMPRES, US/CAN PLUG PMMN4062AL PORTABLE RSM GCAI, IP54, NC, 10 \$136.02 \$99.29

Grand Total \$36,461.25(USD)

Notes:

• Unless otherwise noted, this quote excludes sales tax or other applicable taxes (such as Goods and Services Tax, sales tax, Value Added Tax and other taxes of a similar nature). Any tax the customer is subject to will be added to invoices.



Purchase Order Checklist NA OM

Marked as PO/ Contract/ Notice to Proceed on Company Letterhead (PO will not be processed without this)
PO Number/ Contract Number
PO Date
Vendor = Motorola Solutions, Inc.
Payment (Billing) Terms/ State Contract Number
Bill-To Name on PO must be equal to the <i>Legal</i> Bill-To Name
Bill-To Address
Ship-To Address (If we are shipping to a MR location, it must be documented on PO)
Ultimate Address (If the Ship-To address is the MR location then the Ultimate Destination address must be documented on PO)
PO Amount must be equal to or greater than Order Total
Non-Editable Format (Word/ Excel templates cannot be accepted)
Tax Exemption Status
Signatures (As required)

NOTE: When an email order is submitted a confirmation is sent from Motorola AutoNotify referencing a case number.

Once checklist is complete, order still must go through Order Validation/Credit Approval